		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600		
HILLS		Master			w	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
		-	File Numbe	r: 2011-0356				
	File ID:	2011-0356	Type: ∟	icense	Status:	To Council		
	Version:	1	Reference: 2	011-0356	Controlling Body:	City Counc Special Me		
					File Created Date :	08/22/2011	1	
	File Name:	2011 Resort Class C License with Dance-Entertainment Permit ConCorde Inns of Michigan			Final Action:			
	Title label:	: Request to Transfer ownership of an escrowed 2011 Resort Class C License with Dance-Entertainment Permit from Mt. Maria Lodge, Inc. to ConCorde Inns of Michigan, Inc. located at 1919 Star-Batt, Rochester Hills, Michigan						
	Notes:							
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
Attachments:		Agenda Summary.pdf, Application Packet.pdf, Resolution.pdf			Enactment Number:			
	Contact:				Hearing Date:			
	Drafter:				Effective Date:			
Histo	ory of Legis	ative File						
Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:	
1	City Council S Meeting	pecial 08/29/201	1					

## Text of Legislative File 2011-0356

Title

Request to Transfer ownership of an escrowed 2011 Resort Class C License with Dance-Entertainment Permit from Mt. Maria Lodge, Inc. to ConCorde Inns of Michigan, Inc. located at 1919 Star-Batt, Rochester Hills, Michigan

Body

**Resolved**, that the request to transfer ownership of escrowed 2011 Resort Class C Licensed business issued under MCL 436.1531(2); Original 550, not at its original location with Dance-Entertainment Permit, located at 575 Nemode, Spruce, MI 48762, Hawes Township, Alcona County, from Mt. Maria Lodge, Inc. to ConCorde Inns of Michigan, Inc.; transfer location (government unit) to 1919 Star-Batt, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, Oakland County; and transfer classification to a Resort B-Hotel License be considered for approval.